

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya Shri Vaishnav Institute of Architecture Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) Scheme in the light of NEP-2020 M.Plan in Urban Planning

M.PLAN COURSE STRUCTURE | 2021-23

YEAR I | SEMESTER I

Sr. No.	Course Code	Course Area	Course Typology	Course Name	TEACHING SCHEME/WEEK				EXAMINATION SCHEME								1
						т		CREDITS	THEORY				PRACTICAL				EXAM
					L		s		Two Term Exam (20%) (MST)	Teachers Assessment(20%) (SS)	End Sem University Exam (60%)	Total	Internal Assessment (50%) (IA)	End Sem University Exam (50%) (EV)	Total	TOTAL MARKS	EXAM DURATION (HRS)
									INT (40%)		EXT(60%)		INT(50%)	EXT(50%)			
1	MPLN 101	PL	STUDIO	PLANNING STUDIO - I	-	-	12	12	-	-	-	-	250	250	500	500	0
2	MPLN 102	PL	THEORY	PLANNING HISTORY AND THEORY	2	-	-	2	20	20	60	100	-	-	-	100	3
3	MPLN 103	PL	THEORY	ECONOMICS AND URBAN SOCIOLOGY	2	-	-	2	20	20	60	100	-	-	-	100	3
4	MPLN 104	PL	THEORY	PLANNING TECHNIQUES	2	-	-	2	20	20	60	100	-	-	-	100	3
5	MPLN 105	PL	THEORY	INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING	2	-	-	2	20	20	60	100	-	-	-	100	3
6	MPLN 106	PL	THEORY	HOUSING AND ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING	2	-	-	2	20	20	60	100	-	-	-	100	3
7	MPLN 107 (A)	PL	TUTORIAL	OPEN ELECTIVE: A. ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE CHANGE	_	2	_	2	_	_	_	_	50	-	-	50	0
	MPLN 107 (B)	PL	TUTORIAL	B. REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT AND MANAGEMENT	-		-	2	-	-		-	50			50	
						2	12	24	100	100	300	500	300	150	500	1050	

LEGEND: L: LECTURE; S-STUDIO, T-TUTORIAL; C - CREDIT;HRS: HOURS; MST - MIDTERM TEST, AMST - AVERAGE OF MIDTERM, ESUE - END SEMESTER UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION; IA - INTERNAL ASSESSMENT PROGRESSIVE; SS-FOLIO FINAL (SESSIONAL INTERNAL), EV - EXTERNAL VIVA VOICE.

*Teacher Assessment shall be based on following components: Quiz/Assignment/Project/Participation in Class, given that no component shall exceed more than 10 marks.

Chairperson Board of Studies Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya Indore

Chairperson Faculty of Studies Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya Indore

Controller of Examination Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya Indore

Joint Registrar Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya Indore

Vice Chancellor Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya Indore